New Option means an Option on the terms set out in section 8.2.

Offer an offer made under this Prospectus to subscribe for New

Shares.

Official List the official list of the ASX.

Opening Date the date set out in section 1.

Option  an option to be issued a Share.

Prospectus this Prospectus and includes the electronic prospectus.

Record Date the date set out in section 1.

Share a fully paid ordinary share in the Company.

Share Registry Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited.

Shareholder the registered holder of Shares in the Company.

Shortfall Offer has the meaning given in section 7.6.

Shortfall Shares New Shares for which valid Applications have not been

received by the Closing Date.

Underwriter CPS Capital Group Pty Limited

Underwritten Amount means $1,000,000.

US person has the meaning given to that term in Regulation S under

the US Securities Act.

US Securities Act the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Prospectus – White Cliff Minerals Limited 41

12 PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Proforma Balance Sheet

31-Dec-18

(unaudited)

Consolidated

Proforma

Adjustments Rights Isssue Feb 19

Adjusted

Proforma

Dec-18

Note $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 405,583   (241,549)   985,583   1,149,617

Trade and other receivables 2 51,781   (40,611)   -   11,170

Total Current Assets 457,364   (282,160)   985,583   1,160,787

Non-Current Assets

Plant and equipment 56,753   -   -   56,753

Exploration project acquisition costs 1,509,403   -   -   1,509,403

Total Non-Current Assets 1,566,156   -   -   1,566,156

Total Assets 2,023,520   (282,160)   985,583   2,726,943

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 3 313,503   (190,359)   -   123,144

Provisions 4 42,979   (12,139)   -   30,840

-

Total Current Liabilities 356,482   (202,498)   -   153,984

Total Liabilities 356,482   (202,498)   -   153,984

Net Assets 1,667,038   (79,662)   985,583   2,572,959

Equity

Issued capital 5 31,848,412   835,486   32,683,898

Reserves 6 412,606   150,097   562,703

Accumulated losses 7 (30,593,980)   (79,662)   (30,673,642)

Total Equity 1,667,038   (79,662)   985,583   2,572,959

Proforma Adjustments

Note

1 Cash and cash equivalents 5 Issued Capital

Directors Settlement 40,913   Proposed capital raising 1,154,876

Payment of Trade Creditors 75,040   Brokerage (69,293)

ATO PAYG Payment 27,259   Underwiting fee - 51m options (150,097)

Exploration - Chanach Cash Calls 52,762   Advisory Fee (60,000)

Wages and Salaries 45,575   Printing (10,000)

241,549   Legal (10,000)

ASX/ASIC (20,000)

2 Trade and Other Receivables 835,486

GST Refund - Offset against PAYG Payable 40,611